Hamworthy Herz BioFire
Biomass Boilers
Moving Step Grate: BF-M500,
BF-M600, BF-M800 and BF-M1000
Wood Chip or Wood Pellet
Boiler Outputs 500kW to 1MW
Fully automatic, self-cleaning
2

14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
500kW
600kW
800kW
1000kW
Boiler Maximum Power
Fuel Type/Units
Model Power
BF-M500 500kW
BF-M600 600kW
BF-M800 800kW
BF-M1000 1000kW
6
Automatic Fuel Management
Fuel is fed automatically, via a fixed or
flexible feed auger, to the intermediate

Hamworthy/Herz Nomenclature
Herz nomenclature defines each boiler model by model range
name (e.g. BioFire) and power output (e.g. 600=600kW). To
aid categorisation within and across the Hamworthy biomass
brochures, Hamworthy nomenclature for the same boilers
includes additional prefixes for range name (FM= Firematic,
BM= BioMatic, PS=Pelletstar and BF=BioFire), and for grate
type (P =Pivoting, M=Moving step, U=Underfed ring).
For compliance purposes, the additional Hamworthy prefixes
are to be ignored so that the model range names and power
outputs directly correspond with those of Herz, which are
those referenced in the relevant lists of approved products:
the Energy Technology List for Enhanced Capital Allowances
and the Microgeneration Certification Scheme (MCS) for
the Renewable Heat Incentive. E.g. for Hamworthy BioFire
BF-M220, refer to Herz BioFire 220 (220kW) in the MCS
approved products list.
19
Why Choose Hamworthy?
Hamworthy has extensive knowledge and over 40 years of